

**FOI DOF/2022-0355**

**Request**

Re: IRC275969 Staff Officer Competition

I would like to know:

1. How many different panels were used in the interview process?
2. Can I have the list of all scores awarded by each panel
3. I would like to see the scores of the panel in which I was interviewed to be highlighted so I can see the highest and lowest within that panel

**DoF Response**

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1. 75 panels were used during the interview process.
2. & 3. Please see attached spreadsheet containing relevant information with the requested panel highlighted (Panel 14b).